
STATE OF ARIZONA

April 30, 2014

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

July 2, 2014As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

CASH
1.000000Exchange Rate:US DOLLAR

USD US DOLLAR

1.000000Local17,035,318.290 17,035,318.29 17,035,318.291.000000 0.00 1.72
1.000000Base 17,035,318.29 17,035,318.291.000000 0.00 1.72

US DOLLAR  Total
17,035,318.290 Local 17,035,318.29 17,035,318.29 0.00 1.72

Base 17,035,318.29 17,035,318.29 0.00 1.72

Base17,035,318.290 17,035,318.29 17,035,318.29 0.00 1.72

CASH Total

CASH EQUIVALENT
1.000000Exchange Rate:US DOLLAR

31 Dec 20301.08579929T0 STATE STR INSTL INVT TR TREASURY PLUS FD INSTL CL

100.000000Local5,757.350 5,757.35 5,757.35100.000000 0.00 0.00
100.000000Base 5,757.35 5,757.35100.000000 0.00 0.00

24 Jul 20140.01912796BT5 TREASURY BILL 07/14 0.00000

99.976152Local50,000,000.000 49,988,076.23 49,988,076.2399.976152 0.00 5.04
99.976152Base 49,988,076.23 49,988,076.2399.976152 0.00 5.04

03 Jul 20140.01912796DE6 TREASURY BILL 07/14 0.00000

99.992542Local25,000,000.000 24,998,135.55 24,998,135.5599.992542 0.00 2.52
99.992542Base 24,998,135.55 24,998,135.5599.992542 0.00 2.52

08 Jan 20150.01912796DF3 TREASURY BILL 01/15 0.00000

99.935808Local25,000,000.000 24,983,952.10 24,983,952.1099.935808 0.00 2.52
99.935808Base 24,983,952.10 24,983,952.1099.935808 0.00 2.52

10 Jul 20140.01912796DH9 TREASURY BILL 07/14 0.00000

99.991709Local5,000,000.000 4,999,585.46 4,999,585.4699.991709 0.00 0.50
99.991709Base 4,999,585.46 4,999,585.4699.991709 0.00 0.50

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

April 30, 2014

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

July 2, 2014As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

17 Jul 20140.503179923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local572,360.900 572,360.90 572,360.90100.000000 0.00 0.06
100.000000Base 572,360.90 572,360.90100.000000 0.00 0.06

11 Sep 20140.52923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local6,035,620.510 6,035,620.51 6,035,620.51100.000000 0.00 0.61
100.000000Base 6,035,620.51 6,035,620.51100.000000 0.00 0.61

18 Sep 20140.52923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local10,077,160.860 10,077,160.86 10,077,160.86100.000000 0.00 1.02
100.000000Base 10,077,160.86 10,077,160.86100.000000 0.00 1.02

16 Oct 20140.51923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local7,721,557.580 7,721,557.58 7,721,557.58100.000000 0.00 0.78
100.000000Base 7,721,557.58 7,721,557.58100.000000 0.00 0.78

15 Jan 20150.502992923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local7,500,000.000 7,500,000.00 7,500,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.76
100.000000Base 7,500,000.00 7,500,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.76

01 May 20140.27979PWD009 ALLIANCE BANK OF AMERICA

100.000000Local83,207,667.060 83,207,667.06 83,207,667.06100.000000 0.00 8.40
100.000000Base 83,207,667.06 83,207,667.06100.000000 0.00 8.40

01 May 20140.05979QHS001 NOMURA REPO

100.000000Local558,533,800.150 558,533,800.15 558,533,800.15100.000000 0.00 56.36
100.000000Base 558,533,800.15 558,533,800.15100.000000 0.00 56.36

US DOLLAR  Total
778,653,924.410 Local 778,623,673.75 778,623,673.75 0.00 78.57

Base 778,623,673.75 778,623,673.75 0.00 78.57

Base778,653,924.410 778,623,673.75 778,623,673.75 0.00 78.57

CASH EQUIVALENT Total

FIXED INCOME
1.000000Exchange Rate:US DOLLAR

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

April 30, 2014

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

July 2, 2014As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

15 May 20144.75912828CJ7 US TREASURY N/B 05/14 4.75

100.175800Local10,000,000.000 10,017,773.44 10,017,580.00100.177734 -193.44 1.01
100.175800Base 10,017,773.44 10,017,580.00100.177734 -193.44 1.01

31 May 20142.25912828KV1 US TREASURY N/B 05/14 2.25

100.175800Local100,000,000.000 100,178,273.56 100,175,800.00100.178274 -2,473.56 10.11
100.175800Base 100,178,273.56 100,175,800.00100.178274 -2,473.56 10.11

31 Jan 20152.25912828MH0 US TREASURY N/B 01/15 2.25

101.625000Local10,000,000.000 10,162,656.53 10,162,500.00101.626565 -156.53 1.03
101.625000Base 10,162,656.53 10,162,500.00101.626565 -156.53 1.03

30 Jun 20140.25912828TA8 US TREASURY N/B 06/14 0.25

100.031200Local50,000,000.000 50,011,660.45 50,015,600.00100.023321 3,939.55 5.05
100.031200Base 50,011,660.45 50,015,600.00100.023321 3,939.55 5.05

31 Jan 20160.0750022912828WK2 US TREASURY FRN 01/16 VAR

99.964500Local25,000,000.000 24,997,070.20 24,991,125.0099.988281 -5,945.20 2.52
99.964500Base 24,997,070.20 24,991,125.0099.988281 -5,945.20 2.52

US DOLLAR  Total
195,000,000.000 Local 195,367,434.18 195,362,605.00 -4,829.18 19.71

Base 195,367,434.18 195,362,605.00 -4,829.18 19.71

Base195,000,000.000 195,367,434.18 195,362,605.00 -4,829.18 19.71

FIXED INCOME Total

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

April 30, 2014

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

July 2, 2014As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

991,026,426.22Base990,689,242.700
FUND Total

991,021,597.04 -4,829.18 100.00

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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Currency Summary

Holdings

View Date: July 2, 2014

% FundUnits Total Cost Market Value Total Unreal Gn/LsUnreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls
% Currency

As of: April 30, 2014

Base Currency:USD - US DOLLAR

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

ATZG
STATE OF ARIZONA

FUND:

US DOLLAR 1.000000Exchange Rate:

17,035,318.290 17,035,318.29 0.000.00Local 17,035,318.29 1.72

CASH

0.0017,035,318.29 0.000.0017,035,318.29Base 1.72

778,653,924.410 778,623,673.75 0.000.00Local 778,623,673.75 78.57

CASH EQUIVALENT

0.00778,623,673.75 0.000.00778,623,673.75Base 78.57

195,000,000.000 195,362,605.00 -4,829.18-4,829.18Local 195,367,434.18 19.71

FIXED INCOME

-4,829.18195,362,605.00 -4,829.180.00195,367,434.18Base 19.71

US DOLLAR  Total
990,689,242.700 991,026,426.22 991,021,597.04 -4,829.18-4,829.18Local 100.00

0.00-4,829.18991,026,426.22 991,021,597.04 -4,829.18Base 100.00

0.00-4,829.18990,689,242.700 991,026,426.22 991,021,597.04 -4,829.18

FUND Total
Base 100.00

Prepared by State StreetPage 5 Books Closed



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

April 30, 2014 July 2, 2014

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

CASH

17,035,318.290 17,035,318.29 17,035,318.29 1.72 0.00 0.00 0.00
US DOLLAR

CASH Total
17,035,318.290 17,035,318.29 17,035,318.29 0.001.72 0.000.00

Page 6 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

April 30, 2014 July 2, 2014

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

CASH EQUIVALENT

778,653,924.410 778,623,673.75 778,623,673.75 78.57 0.00 0.00 0.00
US DOLLAR

CASH EQUIVALENT Total
778,653,924.410 778,623,673.75 778,623,673.75 0.0078.57 0.000.00

Page 7 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

April 30, 2014 July 2, 2014

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

FIXED INCOME

195,000,000.000 195,367,434.18 195,362,605.00 19.71 -4,829.18 0.00 -4,829.18
US DOLLAR

FIXED INCOME Total
195,000,000.000 195,367,434.18 195,362,605.00 -4,829.1819.71 -4,829.180.00

Page 8 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

April 30, 2014 July 2, 2014

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

FUND Total
990,689,242.700 991,026,426.22 991,021,597.04 100.00 -4,829.18 0.00 -4,829.18

Page 9 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/LsNotional Par % Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

April 30, 2014 July 2, 2014

Fund Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

CASH
17,035,318.290 17,035,318.29 17,035,318.29 1.72 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

GN GN GN
LS LS LS

CASH EQUIVALENT
778,653,924.410 778,623,673.75 778,623,673.75 78.57 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

GN GN GN
LS LS LS

FIXED INCOME
195,000,000.000 195,367,434.18 195,362,605.00 19.71 -4,829.18 0.00 -4,829.18

3,939.55
-8,768.73

0.00
0.00

3,939.55
-8,768.73

GN GN GN
LS LS LS

FUND Total
990,689,242.700 991,026,426.22 991,021,597.04 100.00 -4,829.18 0.00 -4,829.180.000

0.00-8,768.73 LS
GN3,939.55 0.00 3,939.55

-8,768.73
GN GN
LS LS

Page 10 Books Closed Prepared by State Street
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